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SHEEREYY 31— 3 VIZRELRWLODTYE, O~  The philosophy of making things simple was leading
AT AVET 55T« AAZXLDELITFTC. to the HWR modular system. It is our intention, to offer
EBIESETICEVWEY 15—« YRATLESER  customers clamping solutions that are based on the

IRt BT EDNTEBRDTY, catalogue and can be ordered as standard. No spe-
cial solutions which are very cost-intensive and on the
1 other hand they need a very long time until they are

designed and manufactured. Thanks to the compen-
sating clamping mechanism, we are in a position to
offer our customers an unprecedented modular system.
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INOZet® - HRYFVZATFLIlE. BEiE  The INOZet® pendulum system can

210mm EDIFIFTANTDEEE 3L be adapted to almost any existing

FryvIIicBELET, 3-jaw chuck from a diameter of
210 mm.
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SAFE & FLEXIBLE

Outstanding turning results and considerable cost savings!
INOZet® turns your conventional 3-jaw chuck into an extremely fle-
Xible, compensating 6-jaw chuck in next-to-no time. And from a
compensating INOFlex® 4-jaw chuck a compensating 8-jaw chuck.

- Doubling of the clamping points of the existing chuck

- Compensating and fixed clamping

- One set of top-jaws for the whole chuck clamping range
- Ideal for machining deformation sensitive parts

- Outstanding roundness results

- Easy to handle
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/7 INORTEC

AWARD

OUTSTANDING TECHNOLOGY

Theinnovative INOZet® clamping system was presentedto the
public in 2010 and honoured with the NORTEC Award at the
Nortec in Hamburg.

Since then there has been a continuous increase in the
number of users. The INOZet® clamping system offers crucial
advantages particularly when clamping deformation-sen-
sitive parts, out-of round components or parts deformed by
thermal treatment.

With INOZet® HWR has redefined the state of the art in
technology : an existing 3- or 4-jaw chuck ist turned into
a compensating 6- or 8-jaw chuck in next-to-no time. The
pendulum mechanism gives the pendulum bridges a com-
pensating effect, thus permitting low-deformation 6- or
rather 8-point-clamping. Doubling the number of clamp-
ing points ensures that the clamping pressure is introduced
more evenly into the workpiece, with a crucial reduction in
polygon formation.
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HOW IT WORKS

The oscillating system allows compensation under the 6
jaws while still clamping centrically. The compensation
allows all clamping points to contact the workpiece
evenly and with the same force to the workpiece. Clamping
systems with more than three clamping points without
compensation leads to an over-determined clamping
situation and particularly bring thinwalled workpieces
into a forced position with a high proportion of
deformation. This disadvantage does not exist with
INOZet® by using the compensation technic. Due to the
serration on the upper side of the pendulums,
workpieces can be clamped in the entire chuck
diameter range with one set of top jaws (6 pieces). Only
a single set of jaws is required for small and large
diameters as well as for internal and external clamping.
The use of hard jaws for rough machining as well as the
use of turned soft jaws for the second operation is equally
possible.
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Conventional 3-point clamping
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INOZet"TD6RT V7
6-point clamping with INOZet®

HWR 85

RN

©,
O]
N
®)
=

=Y




[INOZet]

INO/Zet®

FrvIRDT—%
Chuck specific data

FOZANT—2IE 69-TIRX—Y
Technical data see pages 69-71

INOZet® by 7Y 3—I& 74-75R—
INOZet® top-jaws see pages 74 -75

FrvIArA—H— FyvIga17 FryoHA4RX FvvINDI 3@ INOZet® DZA 7 IDES “Try b
chuck manufacturer chuck type chuck size jaw-connection of the chuck LI\ leVAsii N el oritols) ident-no. |ta e &
** t-Nut
@ *** base-jaw
Auto Strong N-208 210 V=1,5mm x 60° N=14 WT021-WV04 750098 WN12
CZ) V-208 V=1,5mm x 60° N=14 WT021-WV04 750098 WN10
E N-210 254 V=1,5mm x 60° N=16 WT025-WV05 750058 GP11
r_é V-210 V=1,5mm x 60° N=16 WT025-WV05 750058 GP10
N-212 304 V=1,5mm x 60° N=21 WTO031-WV17 750156 TT65
V-212 V=1,5mm x 60° N=18 WT031-WV10 750060 GP12
N-215 381 V=1,5mm x 60° N=22 WTO038-WV21 750157 GP15
V-215 V=1,5mm x 60° N=22 WTO038-WV21 750157 GP15
N-218 450 V=1,5mm x 60° N =22 WTO045-WV32 750158 GP15
V-218 V=1,5mm x 60° N =22 WTO045-WV32 750158 X5507
N-220 510 V =3mm x 60° N =25 WTO053-WV40 750072 GP21
N-224 610 V =3mm x 60° N =25 WT063-WV42 750094 GP21
V-224 V =3mm x 60° N =25 WT063-WV42 750094 GP21
V-232 810 V =3mm x 60° N =25 WT080-WV46 750080 GP21
Berg KH 250 250 V=1/16"x 90° N=16 WT025-WV52 750101 WN25
KH 315 315 V=1/16"x 90° N=16 WT031-WV67 750160 GB16 / GC16S
KH 400 400 V =3/32"x90° N =20 WT040-WV72 750132 RR3
KH 500 500 V =3/32"x 90° N =20 WT050-WV86 750150 I
Bison 3200 /3500 - 200 200 S=10 N=16 WT022-WK02 750045 RS
3200 /3500 - 250 250 S=12 N =20 WT025-WK05 750057 RS
3200/3500 - 315 315 S=12 N =20 WT031-WK10 750054 RS
3200 /3500 - 400 400 S=12 N =26 WT040-WK20 750137 X8936
3200 /3500 - 500 500 S=127 N=19,03 WT050-WK34 705106
3200 /3500 - 630 630 S=127 N=19,03 WT063-WK38 750116
3200 /3500 - 800 800 S=127 N=19,05 WT080-WK47 750102
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chuck manufacturer

Forkardt

Frev o847
chuck type

F+ 200

FNC 200

KTG / KTN 200

NH / NHF 200

QLC/ QLK 200
QLC-KS 7/ QLK-KS 200
F+ 250

FNC 250

KTG / KTN 250

KTNC 250

NH / NHF 250

QLC/ QLK 250

QLC / QLK 250
QLC-KS / QLK-KS 250
QLC-KS 7/ QLK-KS 250
F+ 315

FNC 315

KTG/KTN 315

KTNC 315

NH / NHF 315
QLC/QLK 315
QLC/ QLK 315

F+ 400

FNC 400

KTG / KTN 400

KTNC 400

NHF 400

NHF 400

QLC/ QLK 400

QLC / QLK 400
QLC/ QLK 400
QLC-KS 7/ QLK-KS 400
QLC-KS / QLK-KS 400
F+ 500

FNC 500

KTG / KTN 500

[INOZet]

FryvoH4ZX FrvIDY a—lfiF
Jjaw-connection of the chuck

chuck size

200

250

315

400

500

V=1/16"x 90°
V=1/16"x 90°
V=1,5mm x 60°
V =1/16"x 90°
S=12

S=12
V=1/16"x 90°
S=12
V=1/16"x 90°
V=1,5mm x 60°
V=1/16"x 90°
V=1,5mm x 60°
V=1/16"x 90°
S=12

S=12
V=1/16"x 90°
S=12
V=1/16"x 90°
V=1,5mm x 60°
V=1/16"x 90°
S=18

S=12

V =3/32"x 90°
S=12
V=1/16"x 90°
V =3/32"x90°
V=1,5mm x 60°
V=1/16"x 90°
V =3/32"x90°
V=1,5mm x 60°
V=1/16"x 90°
S=18

S=18

V=3/32"x90°

INOZet® D& A 7
INOZet® description

WT022-WK02

WT022-WK02

WT021-WV03

WT021-WV03

WT021-WV04

WT021-WV03

WT025-WKO05

WT025-WKO05

WT025-WV57

WT025-WK05

WT025-WV57

WT025-WV05

WT025-WV57

WT025-WV05

WT025-WV50

WT031-21-WK15

WT031-WK10

WT031-WV62

WT031-WK10

WT031-WV62

WT031-WV17

WTO031-WV62

WT040-20-WK25

WT040-WK20

WT040-WV77

WT040-WK20

WT040-WV71

WT040-WV77

WT040-WV27

WT040-WV71

WT040-WV77

WT040-WV27

WT040-WV71

WT050-WK30

WT050-WK30

WT050-WV85

IDES

750045
750045
750114
750114
750098
750114
750057
750057
750162
750057
750162
750058
750162
750058
750059
750091
750054
750159
750054
750159
750156
750159
750138
750137
750161
750137
750140
750161
750139
750140
750161
750139
750140
750070
750070

750056
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ident-no.

“TFry b

*en ,\*_Z:) 3—
**t-Nut

*** base-jaw
MFI200

MFI200

GN50

GN50

GF17

GN50

GN25

GN25
GP11

GN25

GN16

GN25

GN25
TT65

GN25

GN40

*%

GN40
GN25
GN25
GN40
GN25

GN25

GN40
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Chuck specific data

FYOZHIVT—2I 69-NR—D

Technical data see pages 69-71

INOZet® by 7Y 3—I& 74-75R—
INOZet® top-jaws see pages 74 -75
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Fryor—H—r FrvI8147 FryoHaZX FrvIDDa—HfhF INOZet® DR AT IDES “T+y b
chuck manufacturer chuck type chuck size jaw-connection of the chuck [\ leVAsii il oritols) ident-no. |ta e &
**t-Nut
*** base-jaw
Forkardt KTNC 500 500 S=18 N =30 WT050-WK30 750070
@ NHF 500 V =3/32"x90° N =255 WT050-WV85 750056 GN40
o F+ 630 630 S=24 N =40 WT063-WK40 750077
CZ) FNC 630 S=18 N =30 WT063-WK35 750075
E KTG / KTN 630 V =3/32"x90° N=255 WT063-WV90 750051 GN40
r_é NHF 630 V =3/32"x90° N =255 WT063-WV90 750051 GN40
HWR VD026 260 V =1,5mm x 60° N=16 WT025-4-WV02 750163 WN26
VK026 V =1,5mm x 60° N=16 WT025-4-WV02 750163 WN26
VK-S 026 V =1,5mm x 60° N=16 WT025-4-WV02 750163 WN26
VT026 V =1,5mm x 60° N=16 WT025-4-WV02 750163 WN26
VT-S 026 V=1,5mm x 60° N=16 WT025-4-WV02 750163 WN26
VD031 315 V =1,5mm x 60° N=16 WT031-4-WV05 750164 GP11
VK031 V=1,5mm x 60° N=16 WT031-4-WV05 750164 GP11
VT031 V=1,5mm x 60° N=16 WTO031-4-WV05 750164 GP11
VT-S 031 V=1,5mm x 60° N=16 WT031-4-WV05 750164 GP11
VD040 400 V=1,5mm x 60° N =21 WT040-4-WV17 750169 TT65
VK040 V=1,5mm x 60° N =21 WT040-4-WV17 750169 TT65
VK-S 040 V=1,5mm x 60° N =21 WT040-4-WV17 750169 TT65
VT040 V=1,5mm x 60° N =21 WT040-4-WV17 750169 TT65
VT-S 040 V=1,5mm x 60° N =21 WT040-4-WV17 750169 TT65
VL042 420 V=1,5mm x 60° N=16 WT040-4-WV07 750177 GP11
VD050 500 V =3mm x 60° N =25 WT050-4-WV19 750170 WNS50
VK050 V =3mm x 60° N=25 WT050-4-WV19 750170 WNS50
VT050 V =3mm x 60° N =25 WT050-4-WV19 750170 WNS50
VK-S 050 V=3mm x 60° N =25 WT050-4-WV19 750170 WN50
VT-S 050 V =3mm x 60° N =25 WT050-4-WV19 750170 WN50
VL060 600 V = Modul 2 N=16 WT063-4-WV24 750179 TT70
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FrvIA—h— Fryo847 FYvIHAX Fvy o 0T a—if INOZet® D& A F “T+v b
chuck manufacturer chuck type chuck size jaw-connection of the chuck  FL\[®XA=ie Seloerdshilela) e NR—RV 37—
**t-Nut
*** base-jaw
HWR VD063 630 V =3mm x 60° N =25 WT063-4-WV23 750152 WNS50
VK063 V=3mm x 60° N =25 WT063-4-WV23 750152 WN50
VK-S 063 V =3mm x 60° N =25 WT063-4-WV23 750152 WN50
VT063 V =3mm x 60° N =25 WT063-4-WV23 750152 WNS50
VT-S 063 V =3mm x 60° N=25 WT063-4-WV23 750152 WN50
VL070 700 V=E7Ib2 N=16 WT070-4-WV89 750173 TT70
VD080 800 V =3mm x 60° N=25 WT080-4-WV42 750165 GP21
VK080 V=3mm x 60° N=25 WT080-4-WV42 750165 GP21
VK-S 080 V =3mm x 60° N =25 WT080-4-WV42 750165 GP21
VT-S 080 V=3mm x 60° N =25 WT080-4-WV42 750165 GP21
VD100 990 V =3mm x 60° N =25 WT100-4-WV48 750182 GP21
VK-S 100 V =3mm x 60° N =25 WT100-4-WV48 750182 GP21
VL100 V=ETIV2 N =21 WT100-4-WV83 750178 TT65
VD120 1150 V =3mm x 60° N =25 WT120-4-WV48 750183 GP21
VL120 V=EFIb2 N =21 WT120-4-WV83 750181 TT65
Kitagawa B-08 210 V =1,5mm x 60° N=14 WT021-WV04 750098 WN10
B-208 V=1,5mm x 60° N=14 WT021-WV04 750098 WN12
BB-208 / BB-08 V=1,5mm x 60° N=14 WT021-WV04 750098 WN12
N-08 / NL-08 V =1,5mm x 60° N =14 WT021-WV04 750098 WN10
B-10 254 V=1,5mm x 60° N=16 WT025-WV05 750058 GP10
B-210 V =1,5mm x 60° N=16 WT025-WV05 750058 GP11
BB-210 V=1,5mm x 60° N=16 WT025-WV05 750058 GP11
N-10 V =1,5mm x 60° N=16 WT025-WV05 750058 GP10
B-12 304 V =1,5mm x 60° N=18 WTO031-WV10 750060 GP12
B-212 V =1,5mm x 60° N =21 WT031-WV17 750156 TT65
N-12 V=1,5mm x 60° N=18 WTO031-WV10 750060 GP12
BB-212 315 V=1,5mm x 60° N =21 WT031-WV17 750156 WN32
B-15 381 V=1,5mm x 60° N =22 WT038-WV21 750157 GP15
B-215 V =1,5mm x 60° N =22 WT038-WV21 750157 X5507
N-15 V =1,5mm x 60° N =22 WT038-WV21 750157 X5507
B-18 450 V=1,5mm x 60° N=22 WTO045-WV32 750158 GP15
BB-218 V =1,5mm x 60° N =22 WT045-WV32 750158 X9208
N-18 V=1,5mm x 60° N=22 WTO045-WV32 750158 X5507
NV-18 V=1,5mm x 60° N =22 WT045-WV32 750158 X5507
B-21 530 V =3mm x 60° N =25 WT053-WV40 750072 GP21
N-21 V =3mm x 60° N =25 WT053-WV40 750072 GP21
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Chuck specific data
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FIZANT—2IE 69-TIR—T
Technical data see pages 69-71

INOZet® by 7Y 3—I& 74-75R—
INOZet® top-jaws see pages 74 -75

Frvyr—H— FrvI8147 FyyvIYAZX Fvy I DY a—ifr INOZet® DR A 7 IDES “TFv b
chuck manufacturer chuck type chuck size jaw-connection of the chuck [\ leVAsiiel=ed/erilel) ident-no. keSS &4
**t-Nut
***base-jaw
Kitagawa B-24 610 V =3mm x 60° N =25 WTO063-WV42 750094 GP21
N-24 V =3mm x 60° N =25 WT063-WV42 750094 GP21
NV-24 V =3mm x 60° N =25 WT063-WV42 750094 GP21
NV-28 700 V =3mm x 60° N =25 WT063-WV42 750094 GP21
Rohm DURO 200 200 S=10 N =20 WT022-WK02 750045 MFI200
DURO-NC 200 S=10 N =20 WT022-WK02 750045 MFI200
DURO-NCSE 200 S=10 N =20 WT022-WK02 750045 GBI20
DURO-T 200 S=10 N =20 WT022-WK02 750045 MFI200
KFD 200 V =1/16"x 90° N=17 WT021-WV03 750114 GE30
KFD-HS 200 V=1/16"x 90° N=17 WT021-WV03 750114 GE30
LVE 200 V=1/16"x 90° N=17 WT021-WV03 750114 GF30
ZG/ZS 200 S=10 N=16 WT022-WK02 750045 X8754
DURO-NCSE 210 210 S=10 N =20 WT022-WK02 750045 GBI20
KFD-HE 210 V=1/16"x 90° N=17 WT021-WV03 750114 GE30
KFD-HE 210 V=1,5mm x 60° N=14 WT021-WV04 750098 55
DURO-NCSE 225 225 S=10 N =20 WT022-WK02 750045 GBI20
DURO 250 250 S=12 N =20 WT025-WKO05 750057
DURO-NC 250 S=12 N =20 WT025-WKO05 750057
DURO-NCES 250 S=12 N =20 WT025-WKO05 750057
DURO-T 250 S=12 N =20 WT025-WKO05 750057
KFD 250 V=1/16"x 90° N =21 WT025-WV57 750162 GE25
KFD-HE 250 V=1,5mm x 60° N=16 WT025-WV05 750058 GP11
KFD-HE 250 V=1/16"x 90° N =21 WT025-WV57 750162 GE25
KFD-HS 250 V=1/16"x90° N=17 WT025-WV50 750059 GE21/17
LVE 250 V=1/16"x 90° N =21 WT025-WV57 750162 GE25
2G/ZS 250 S=12 N =20 WT025-WKO05 750057 X8751
DURO-NCSE 260 260 S=12 N =20 WT025-WK05 750057
DURO-NCSE 265 265 S=12 N =20 WT025-WKO05 750057

HWR 90



[INOZet]

FrYyIX—h— Fyvos47 FYYIFAZX Frv I DT a—fid INOZet” DE AT ID&S “T+v bk
chuck manufacturer chuck type chuck size jaw-connection of the chuck [\ leVA=ii cl=ederdlela) ident-no. [
** t-Nut

*** base-jaw

R6hm DURO 315 315 S=12 N =26 WT031-21-WK15 750091
DURO-NC 315 S=12 N =26 WT031-21-WK15 750091
DURO-NCES 315 S=12 N =20 WT031-WK10 750054
DURO-NCSE 315 S=12 N =26 WTO031-WK10 750054
DURO-T 315 S=12 N =26 WT031-21-WK15 750091
KFD 315 V=1/16"x90° N =21 WTO031-WV62 750159 GE25
KFD-HE 315 V=1,5mm x 60° N =21 WTO031-WV17 750156 GE25
KFD-HE 315 V=1/16"x90° N =21 WT031-WV62 750159 GE25
KFD-HS 315 V=1/16"x90° N =21 WT031-WV62 750159 GE25
LVE 315 V=1/16"x90° N =21 WT031-WV62 750159 GE25
2G /75315 S=12 N =20 WTO031-WK10 750054 X8603
ZG/ZS 350 350 S=12 N =20 WT031-WK10 750054 Hhk %
Z2G/ZS 350 S=12 N =26 WT040-WK20 750137 R B‘
DURO 400 400 S=18 N =30 WT040-20-WK25 750138 Z
DURO-NC 400 S=18 N =30 WT040-20-WK25 750138
DURO-NCES 400 S=12 N =26 WT040-WK20 750137 @
DURO-NCSE 400 S=12 N =26 WT040-WK20 750137
DURO-T 400 S=18 N =30 WT040-20-WK25 750138
KFD 400 V =3/32"x90° N =255 WT040-WV77 750161 GE40
KFD-HE 400 V =3/32"x90° N =255 WT040-WV77 750161 GE40
KFD-HS 400 V =3/32"x90° N =255 WT040-WV77 750161 GE40
ZG/ZS 400 S=12 N =26 WT040-WK20 750137 EEE
DURO 500 500 S=18 N =30 WT050-WK30 750070
DURO-NC 500 S=18 N =30 WT050-WK30 750070
DURO-NCSE 500 S=18 N =30 WT050-WK30 750070
DURO-T 500 S=18 N =30 WTO050-WK30 750070
KFD 500 V =3/32"x90° N =255 WT050-WV85 750056 GE40
KFD-HE 500 V =3/32"x90° N =255 WT050-WV85 750056 **
KFD-HS 500 V =3/32"x90° N =255 WT050-WV85 750056 GE40
LVE 570 V =3/32"x90° N =255 WT063-WV90 750051 GE40
ZG/ZS 500 S=12,7 N =19,03 WT050-WK34 705106
DURO 630 630 S=24 N =40 WT063-WK40 750077
DURO-NC 630 S=24 N =40 WT063-WK40 750077
DURO-NCSE 630 S=18 N =30 WT063-WK35 750075
DURO-T 630 S=24 N =40 WT063-WK40 750077
KFD 630 V =3/32"x90° N =255 WT063-WV90 750051 GE40
Z2G/ZS 630 S=127 N=19,03 WT063-WK38 750116
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Chuck specific data

[INOZet]

TIZAWT—21E 69-TIR—T
Technical data see pages 69-71

INOZet® by FY a—I& 74-715R—
INOZet® top-jaws see pages 74 -75

Frevyr—H— FrvI847 Frvo9M4X Fryo0Y 3t INOZet® D& A T IDE# *TFv b
chuck manufacturer chuck type chuck size jaw-connection of the chuck [ I\[eFA=isel=ederilela) ident-no. |ta e &
**t-Nut
*** base-jaw
Rohm DURO 800 800 S=24 N =40 WT080-WK50 750050
KFD 800 V =3/32"x90° N =255 WT080-WV95 750078 GE40
LVE 800 V =3/32"x90° N =30 WT080-WV94 750079 L
ZG /7S 800 S=127 N =19,05 WT080-WK47 750102
DURO 1000 1000 S=24 N =40 WT100-WK65 750087
KFD 1000 V=E7IL2 N =30 WT100-WV97 750084
ZG/ZS 1000 S=127 N=19,03 WT100-WK59 750126
DURO 1250 1250 S=24 N =40 WT125-WK65 750030
KFD 1250 V=EFIL2 N =30 WT125-WV97 750089
Z2G /751250 S=127 N =19,03 WT125-WK64 750128
Samchully HC-08 210 V=1,5mm x 60° N=14 WT021-WV04 750098 WN10
HCH-08 V=1,5mm x 60° N=14 WT021-WV04 750098 WN10
HS-08 V =1,5mm x 60° N=14 WT021-WV04 750098 WN12
HH-208 / MH-208 V =1,5mm x 60° N=14 WT021-WV04 750098 WN12
HC-10 254 V =1,5mm x 60° N=16 WT025-WV05 750058 GP10
HCH-10 V =1,5mm x 60° N=16 WTO025-WV05 750058 GP10
HH-210 / MH-210 V =1,5mm x 60° N=16 WT025-WV05 750058 GP11
HS-10 V=1,5mm x 60° N=16 WT025-WV05 750058 GP11
HC-12 304 V =1,5mm x 60° N=18 WT031-WV10 750060 GP12
HCH-12 V=1,5mm x 60° N=18 WT031-WV10 750060 GP12
HS-12 V=1,5mm x 60° N =21 WT031-WV17 750156 TT65
HH-212 / MH-212 315 V=1,5mm x 60° N =21 WT031-WV17 750156 TT65
HC-15 381 V=1,5mm x 60° N=22 WT038-WV21 750157 X5507
HCH-15 V=1,5mm x 60° N =22 WT038-WV21 750157 GP15
HC-18 450 V=1,5mm x 60° N =22 WT045-WV32 750158 X5507
HCH-18 V=1,5mm x 60° N =22 WT045-WV32 750158 GP15
HCH-18B 457 V=1,5mm x 60° N=22 WT045-WV32 750158 GP15
MH-218 V =3mm x 60° N =22 WT045-WV35 750143 GP15
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[INOZet]

FrvIr—H— FryvI847 Fryo9q4X Fry 70T a—F INOZet® D& A F IDES “TF+v b
chuck manufacturer chuck type chuck size jaw-connection of the chuck [N leVAieteliederilela) ident-no. [Niae”. &=
**t-Nut
*** base-jaw

Samchully HC-21 530 V =3mm x 60° N =25 WT053-WV40 750072 GP21
HCH-21 V =3mm x 60° N=25 WTO053-WV40 750072 GP21
HCH-21B V =3mm x 60° N =25 WT053-WV40 750072 GP21
MH-221 V =3mm x 60° N=25 WTO053-WV40 750072 GP21
HC-24 610 V =3mm x 60° N =25 WT063-WV42 750094 GP21
HCH-24 V =3mm x 60° N =25 WT063-WV42 750094 GP21
HC-32 800 S =19,025 N=127 WT080-WK55 750083
HC-32 V =3mm x 60° N =255 WT080-WV45 750081
HCH-32 V =3mm x 60° N =255 WT080-WV45 750081

Schunk ROTA G 200 200 S=10 N =20 WT022-WK02 750045 GBI20
ROTA S plus 200 S=10 N =20 WT022-WK02 750045 MFI200
ROTANC 210 210 V=1,5mm x 60° N=14 WT021-WV04 750098 WN10
ROTANC 210 V =1/16"x 90° N=17 WT021-WV03 750114 GF30
ROTA NCD 210 V=1/16"x 90° N=17 WT021-WV03 750114 GN50
ROTA NCF 210 V=1,5mm x 60° N=14 WT021-WV04 750098 WN10
ROTA NCF 210 V=1/16"x 90° N=17 WT021-WV03 750114 GF30
ROTA NCF plus 210 V=1,5mm x 60° N=14 WT021-WV04 750098 WN12
ROTA NCK 210 V=1,5mm x 60° N=14 WT021-WV04 750098 WN12
ROTA NCK plus 210 V =1,5mm x 60° N=14 WT021-WV04 750098 WN12
ROTA NCK plus 210 V=1/16"x 90° N=17 WT021-WV03 750114 GF30
ROTA NCO 210 V=1/16"x 90° N=17 WT021-WV03 750114 GF30
ROTA THW 210 S=10 N =20 WT022-WK02 750045 GBI20
ROTA NC plus 215 215 V=1,5mm x 60° N=14 WT021-WV04 750098 WN12
ROTA NC plus 215 V =1/16"x 90° N=17 WT021-WV03 750114 GF30
ROTA NCD 215 V=1,5mm x 60° N=14 WT021-WV04 750098 WN12
ROTA NCD 215 V =1/16"x 90° N=17 WT021-WV03 750114 GF30
ROTA NCF plus 215 V=1/16"x 90° N=17 WT021-WV03 750114 GF30
ROTA THW plus 215 S=10 N =20 WT022-WK02 750045 GBI20
ROTA NCW 225 225 S=10 N =20 WT022-WK02 750045 GBI20
ROTA G 250 250 S=12 N =20 WT025-WKO05 750057
ROTA NC 250 V=1/16"x 90° N =21 WT025-WV57 750162 GF261
ROTA NCD 250 V=1,5mm x 60° N=16 WT025-WV05 750058 GP10
ROTA NCD 250 V=1/16"x 90° N =21 WT025-WV57 750162 GN25
ROTA NCF 250 V=1,5mm x 60° N=16 WT025-WV05 750058 GP10
ROTA NCF 250 V =1/16"x 90° N =21 WT025-WV57 750162 GF261
ROTA NCK 250 V=1,5mm x 60° N=16 WT025-WV05 750058 GP11
ROTA NCK plus 250 V=1,5mm x 60° N=16 WT025-WV05 750058 GP11
ROTA NCK plus 250 V =1/16"x 90° N=17 WT025-WV50 750059 GF211
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INO/Zet®

FrvIRDT—%
Chuck specific data

FvvIrA—7—

chuck manufacturer

Schunk

Frv o847
chuck type

ROTA ROTA NC 250
ROTA S plus 250
ROTA THW 250-65
ROTA NCD 255
ROTA NCD 255
ROTA NC plus 260
ROTA NC plus 260
ROTA NCF plus 260
ROTA NCF plus 260

ROTA NCO 260

ROTA THW plus 260

ROTA NCW 265
ROTA G 315
ROTA NC 315-86
ROTA NC 315-86
ROTA NC plus 315
ROTA NC plus 315
ROTA NCD 315
ROTA NCD 315
ROTA NCF 315

ROTA NCF 315

ROTA NCF plus 2 315

ROTA NCF plus 315
ROTA NCF plus 315
ROTA NCK plus 315
ROTA NCK plus 315
ROTA NCO 315
ROTA NCW 315

ROTA S plus 315
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[INOZet]

FryIH4RX Frv oD a—fHF

chuck size

250

255

260

265

315

315

jaw-connection of the chuck

V=1,5mm x 60°
S=12

S=12
V=1,5mm x 60°
V=1/16"x 90°
V=1,5mm x 60°
V=1/16"x 90°
V=1,5mm x 60°
V=1/16"x 90°
V=1/16"x 90°
S=12

S=12

S=12
V=1,5mm x 60°
V=1/16"x 90°
V=1,5mm x 60°
V=1/16"x 90°
V=1/16"x 90°
V=1,5mm x 60°
V=1,5mm x 60°
V=1/16"x 90°
V=1/16"x 90°
V=1,5mm x 60°
V=1/16"x 90°
V=1,5mm x 60°
V =1/16"x 90°
V=1/16"x 90°
S=12

S=12

FTYIZANVT =81 69-T1R—D
Technical data see pages 69-71

INOZet® by 7Y a—I& 74-75R—
INOZet® top-jaws see pages 74 -75

INOZet® DR AL T IDES “TF+v b
INOZet® description ident-no. |ta e &
** t-Nut
*** base-jaw
WT025-WV05 750058 GP10
WT025-WK05 750057
WT025-WK05 750057
WT025-WV05 750058 GP11
WT025-WV57 750162 GN25
WT025-WV05 750058 GP11
WT025-WV57 750162 GF261
WT025-WV05 750058 GP11
WT025-WV57 750162 GF261
WT025-WV57 750162 GF261
WT025-WK05 750057
WT025-WK05 750057
WT031-WK10 750054
WT031-WV10 750060 GP12
WT031-WV62 750159 GN25
WT031-WV17 750156 GF261
WT031-WV62 750159 GF261
WT031-WV62 750159 GN25
WT031-WV17 750156 TT65
WT031-WV10 750060 GP12
WT031-WV62 750159 GN25
WT031-WV62 750159 GF261
WT031-WV17 750156 TT65
WT031-WV62 750159 GF261
WT031-WV17 750156 TT65
WT031-WV62 750159 GF261
WT031-WV62 750159 GF261
WT031-WK10 750054
WT031-21-WK15 750091



[INOZet]

FYvIr—H— FryvI847 FrvoH1X FryvonDI 3—#ftr INOZet” DE A F IDES “TF+v b
chuck manufacturer chuck type chuck size jaw-connection of the chuck [N leVAieteliederilela) ident-no. [Niae”. &=
**t-Nut
*** base-jaw
Schunk ROTA THW 315 315 S=12 N =20 WT031-WK10 750054
ROTA THW plus 315 S=12 N =20 WTO031-WK10 750054
ROTA G 400 400 S=12 N =26 WT040-WK20 750137
ROTA NC 400 V=1,5mm x 60° N =21 WTO040-WV27 750139 WN34
ROTA NC 400 V =3/32"x 90° N =255 WT040-WV77 750161 GN40
ROTA NCD 400 V =3/32"x90° N =255 WT040-WV77 750161 GN40
ROTA NCF 400 V=1,5mm x 60° N =21 WT040-WV27 750139 WN34
ROTA NCF 400 V =3/32"x 90° N =255 WT040-WV77 750161 GN40
ROTA NCO 400 V =3/32"x90° N =255 WT040-WV77 750161 GE40
ROTA S plus 400 S=18 N =30 WT040-20-WK25 750138
ROTA THW 400 S=12 N =26 WT040-WK20 750137
ROTA THW plus 400 S=12 N =26 WT040-WK20 750137
ROTA G 500 500 S=18 N =30 WT050-WK30 750070
ROTA NC 500 V =3/32" x 90° N =255 WT050-WV85 750056 GN40
ROTA NCD 500 V =3/32"x 90° N=255 WT050-WV85 750056 GN40
ROTA NCF 500 V =3/32"x90° N =255 WT050-WV85 750056 GN40
ROTA NCO 500 V =3/32"x 90° N =255 WT050-WV85 750056 GE40
ROTA S plus 500 S=18 N =30 WT050-WK30 750070
ROTA THW 500 S=18 N =30 WT050-WK30 750070
ROTA G 630 630 S=18 N =30 WT063-WK35 750075
ROTA NC 630 V = 3/32"x 90° N =30 WT063-WV92 750074 GN80
ROTA S plus 630 S=24 N =40 WT063-WK40 750077
ROTA THW 630 S=18 N =30 WT063-WK35 750075
ROTA THW plus 630 S=18 N =30 WT063-WK35 750075
ROTA NC 800 800 V =3/32"x90° N =30 WT080-WV94 750079 GN80
ROTA NCO 800 V = 3/32"x 90° N =255 WT080-WV95 750078 GN40
ROTA S plus 800 S=24 N =40 WT080-WK50 750050
ROTA NC 1000 1000 V=ETIL2 N =30 WT100-WV97 750084
ROTA NCO 1000 V=E7Il2 N =30 WT100-WV97 750084
ROTA S plus 1000 S=24 N =40 WT100-WK65 750087
SMW Autoblok HFK / HFKS 200-48 200 V=1/16"x 90° N=17 WT021-WV03 750114 GN50
HFK / HFKS 200-66 V=1/16"x 90° N=17 WT021-WV03 750114 GN50
AL-D 210 210 V =1/16"x 90° N=17 WT021-WV03 750114 GF30
AL-M 210 V=1,5mm x 60° N=14 WT021-WV04 750098 WN14
AN-D 210 V =1/16"x 90° N=17 WT021-WV03 750114 GF30
AN-M 210 V=1,5mm x 60° N=14 WT021-WV04 750098 WN14
BB-D 210 V=1/16"x 90° N=17 WT021-WV03 750114 GF30
BB-M 210 V=1,5mm x 60° N=14 WT021-WV04 750098 WN14
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INO/Zet®

FrvIRDT—%
Chuck specific data

Fryor—H— FrvI847

chuck manufacturer chuck type

SMW Autoblok BH-D 210

BHD-FC 210

BH-M 210

BHM-FC 210

HFKN-D 210

HFKN-M 210

HG-F 210

HG-N 210

KNCS-N 210

KNCS-N 225

AL-D 250

AL-M 250

AN-D 250

AN-M 250

BB-D 250

BB-M 250

BH-D 250

BHD-FC 250

BH-M 250

BHM-FC 250

HFK/ HFKS 250

HFKN-D 260

HFKN-M 260

HG-F 260

HG-N 260

KNCS-N 260

HFK/ HFKS 270

KNCS-N 275
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[INOZet]

FryIHLZX Frvv I DY 3— BT

chuck size

210

225

250

260

270

275

V=1/16"x 90°
V=1/16"x 90°
V=1,5mm x 60°
V=1,5mm x 60°
V=1/16"x 90°
V =1,5mm x 60°
S=10

S=10

V=1/16"x 90°
V=1,5mm x 60°
V=1/16"x 90°
V=1,5mm x 60°
V=1/16"x 90°
V=1,5mm x 60°
V=1/16"x 90°
V =1/16"x 90°
V=1,5mm x 60°
V=1,5mm x 60°
V=1/16"x 90°
V=1/16"x 90°
V=1,5mm x 60°
S=12

S=12

S=12
V=1/16"x 90°

S=12

jaw-connection of the chuck

FIZANT—EIE 69-IR—T

Technical data see pages 69-71

INOZet” kw79 3 —(& 74-75R—
INOZet® top-jaws see pages 74 -75

INOZet® DR AT IDES *TFv k
INOZet® description ident-no. ek S
**t-Nut
***base-jaw

WT021-WV03 750114 GF30
WT021-WV03 750114 GF30
WT021-WV04 750098 WN14
WT021-WV04 750098 WN14
WT021-WV03 750114 GF30
WT021-WV04 750098 WN14
WT022-WK02 750045 MFI200
WT022-WK02 750045 GBI20
WT022-WK02 750045 GBI20
WT022-WK02 750045 GBI20
WT025-WV57 750162 GF261
WT025-WV05 750058 GF263
WT025-WV57 750162 GF261
WT025-WV05 750058 GF263
WT025-WV57 750162 GF261
WT025-WV05 750058 GF263
WT025-WV57 750162 GF261
WT025-WV57 750162 GF261
WT025-WV05 750058 GF263
WT025-WV05 750058 GF263
WT025-WV57 750162 GN25
WT025-WV57 750162 GF261
WT025-WV05 750058 *x
WT025-WKO05 750057
WT025-WKO05 750057
WT025-WKO05 750057
WT025-WV57 750162 GN25
WT025-WK05 750057



FrysA—h—

chuck manufacturer

SMW Autoblok

Fruoa47
chuck type

AL-D 315
AL-M 315
AN-D 315
AN-M 315
BB-D 315
BB-M 315
BH-D 315
BHD-FC 315
BH-M 315
BHM-FC 315
HFK / HFKS 315
HFKN-D 315
HFKN-M 315
HG-F 315
HG-N 315
KNCS-N 315
KNCS-N 325
KNCS-N 340
AN-D 400
AN-M 400
BH-D 400
BHD-FC 400
BH-M 400
HFK / HFKS 400
HFKN-D 400
HG-F 400
HG-N 400
KNCS-N 400
BH-D 450
BH-M 450
BH-D 500
BHD-FC 500
HFKN-D 500
HFKN-M 500
HG-N 500

IL-C 500
Langschieberbacke

IL-D 500

[INOZet]

FrvI94X Fv v INDY 3 —AfHT
jaw-connection of the chuck

chuck size

315

325

340

400

450

500

V=1/16"x 90°
V=1,5mm x 60°
V=1/16"x 90°
V=1,5mm x 60°
V=1/16"x 90°
V=1,5mm x 60°
V=1/16"x 90°
V=1/16"x 90°
V=1,5mm x 60°
V=1,5mm x 60°
V=1/16"x 90°
V=1/16"x 90°
V=1,5mm x 60°
S=12

S=12

V =3/32"x90°
V =1,5mm x 60°
V =3/32"x90°
V =3/32"x 90°
V =1,5mm x 60°
V =3/32"x90°
V =3/32"x90°
S=18

S=12

S=12

V =3/32"x 90°
V=1,5mm x 60°
V =3/32"x90°
V =3/32"x90°
V =3/32"x90°
V =3mm x 60°
S=18

$=19,03

V =3/32"x90°

INOZet® DB A S
INOZet® description

WT031-WV62

WTO031-WV17

WT031-WV62

WT031-WV17

WT031-WV62

WT031-WV17

WT031-WV62

WT031-WV62

WT031-WV17

WT031-WV17

WT031-WV62

WT031-WV62

WT031-WV17

WT031-21-WK15

WT031-WK10

WT031-WK10

WT031-WK10

WT031-WK10

WT040-WV77

WT038-WV21

WT040-WV77

WT040-WV77

WT038-WV21

WT040-WV77

WT040-WV77

WTO040-20-WK25

WT040-WK20

WT040-WK20

WT045-WV80

WT045-WV32

WT050-WV85

WTO050-WV85

WT050-WV85

WTO050-WV39

WT050-WK30

WT050-WK32

WTO050-WV85

IDE&=

ident-no.

750159

750156

750159

750156

750159

750156

750159

750159

750156

750156

750159

750159

750156

750091

750054

750054

750054

750054

750161

750157

750161

750161

750157

750161

750161

750138

750137

750137

750144

750158

750056

750056

750145

750127

750070

750071

750056

HWR 97

*TFrv b
*R—ZJ3—
**t-Nut

*** base-jaw
GF261

GF261

GF261

GF261

GF261

GF261

GF261

GF261

GF261

GF261

GN25

GF261

GF261

GE40
X7960
GE40
GE40
X7960
GN40

GN40

GE40
X7960
GE40
GE40

GN40

*%

X6836

INOZet®
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INO/Zet®

FrvIRDT—%
Chuck specific data

TIZANVT =21 69-TIR—T
Technical data see pages 69-71

INOZet” b 7Y a—I& 74-75R—
INOZet® top-jaws see pages 74 -75

FryvIAr—H— Frv 8147 FryIHL4X FvIDD 33—} INOZet® DR AT IDES “*Trv b
chuck manufacturer chuck type chuck size jaw-connection of the chuck [\ leVAsiitcl=edorilela) ident-no. ek S
**t-Nut

*** base-jaw

@
z
O
N
&
®

SMW Autoblok IN-C 500 500 S$=19,03 N=12,7 WT050-WK32 750071
Langschieberbacke

IN-D 500 V =3/32"x90° N =255 WT050-WV85 750056 X6836
KNCS-N 500 S=18 N =30 WTO050-WK30 750070

BH-D 630 630 V=3/32"x90° N=255 WT063-WV90 750051 GE40
BHD-FC 630 V =3/32"x90° N=255 WT063-WV90 750051 GE40
HG-N 630 S=18 N =30 WT063-WK35 750075

IL-C 630 $=19,03 N=127 WT063-WK37 750076

Langschieberbacke
IL-D 630 V =3/32"x90° N =255 WT063-WV90 750051 X6836

IN-C 630 $=19,03 N=12,7 WT063-WK37 750076
Langschieberbacke

IN-D 630 V =3/32"x90° N=255 WT063-WV90 750051 X6836
KNCS-N 630 S=18 N =30 WT063-WK35 750075

BH-D 800 800 V =3/32"x90° N=255 WT080-WV95 750078 GE40
IL-D 800 V =3/32"x90° N=255 WT080-WV95 750078 X6836
IN-D 800 V =3/32"x90° N=255 WT080-WV95 750078 X6836
IN-D 1000 1000 V=E7IL2 N =30 WT100-WV96 750052

IR-C 1000 S=19,03 N =30 WT100-WK67 750145

Langschieberbacke
IN-D 1250 1250 V=%€7Ib2 N =30 WT125-WV96 750088

IR-C 1250 $=19,03 N =30 WT125-WK67 750146
Langschieberbacke
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INO/Zet®

—RgE SRR T — &

General technical data

[INOZet]

ARL—YarRzaTIVETRSFEEW,
*see Operating Manual

IDES BX Eint i i) Schwing- 18 mE R BEE/ ry7YV3—0
ident-no. =i 7> grip range kreisohne width (FY 7Y length €Y b FEATF
max. Baf:ken " ;eTthu weight /  top-jaw connection
o mtﬂl‘% mtﬁﬂi;# Zv:’tr;gv‘czt _ without = tL—y3y ARYHE
:;:g;:)g g:;r;ng el serration  slot width

WT021-WV03 750114 2200 50 - 210 110 - 210 228 123 37,5 95 6,3 2 x 60° 10
WT021-WV04 750098 2500 50 - 210 110 - 210 228 123 37,5 95 6,3 2 x 60° 10
WT022-WK02 750045 2200 50 - 225 110 - 225 270 140 37,5 105 6,3 2 x 60° 10
WT025-WK05 750057 2000 60 - 250 134 - 250 320 170 40 128 9,9 2 x 60° 12
WT025-WV05 750058 2000 60 - 250 134 - 250 320 170 40 128 9,9 2 x 60° 12
WT025-WV50 750059 2000 60 - 250 134 - 250 320 170 40 128 9,9 2 x 60° 12
WT025-WV52 750101 2000 60 - 250 134 - 250 320 170 40 128 9,9 2 x 60° 12
WT025-WV57 750162 2000 60 - 250 134 - 250 320 170 45 128 9,9 2 x60° 12
WT025-4-WV02 750163 < 63 - 260 123 - 260 262 120 44 95 8 2 x 60° 10
WT031-WK10 750054 1300 65 - 315 139 - 315 380 195 47 149 15,6 2 x60° 12
WT031-21-WK15 750091 1300 65 - 315 139 - 315 390 200 47 162 17,7 2 x 60° 12
WT031-WV10 750060 1300 65 - 315 139 - 315 380 195 49 149 15,6 2 x 60° 12
WT031-WV17 750156 1300 65 - 315 139 - 315 380 195 54 149 15,6 2 x 60° 12
WT031-WV62 750159 1300 65 - 315 139 - 315 380 195 54 149 15,6 2 x 60° 12
WTO031-WV67 750160 1300 65 - 315 139 - 315 380 195 56 149 15,6 2 x60° 12
WTO031-4-WV05 750164 & 82 - 315 156 - 315 336 154 51 123 14,8 2 x 60° 12
WTO038-WV21 750157 1100 70 - 380 158 - 380 455 239 61 182 28,2 3,5 x60° 16
WT038-WV22 750131 1100 70 - 380 158 - 380 455 239 56 182 28,2 3,5 x 60° 16
WT038-WV77 750130 1100 70 - 380 158 - 380 455 239 61 182 28,2 3,5 x 60° 16
WT040-WK20 750137 1100 70 - 400 158 - 400 490 249 55 204 29,4 3,5x 60° 16
WT040-20-WK25 750138 1100 80 - 400 168 - 400 510 270 55 202 339 3,5 x 60° 16
WTO040-WV27 750139 1100 70 - 400 158 - 400 490 249 64 194 29,4 3,5x60° 16
WT040-WV71 750140 1100 70 - 400 158 - 400 490 249 64 194 29,4 3,5 x 60° 16
WTO040-WV72 750132 1100 70 - 400 158 - 400 490 249 66 194 29,4 3,5x60° 16
WT040-WV74 750133 1100 70 - 400 158 - 400 490 249 59 194 29,4 3,5 x 60° 16
WTO040-WV77 750161 1100 70 - 400 158 - 400 490 249 64 194 30,9 3,5x60° 16
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General technical data

IDES =K ot el RAVT & RE R’ EB/ [ o El))
ident-no. 2L ¢ grip range (F3—4®L) width (F¥ 7Y  Jength Hw b #affr
e, max. a—&L) weight /  top-jaw connection
N T sEms  mEER 0T e T eL—vay zavim
=z external internal e serration  gjot width
clamping clamping
WT040-4-WV07 750177 & 90 - 400 178 - 400 440 196 56 161 23,6 3,5 x 60° 16
WT040-4-WV17 750169 & 90 - 400 178 - 400 440 196 50 161 22,8 3,5x60° 16
WT040-4-WV88 750176 & 90 - 400 178 - 400 440 196 56 161 23,6 3,5 x 60° 16
WTO045-WV32 750158 1000 80 - 450 168 - 450 510 270 59 202 32,7 3,5 x60° 16
WT045-WV35 750143 1000 80 - 450 168 - 450 510 270 64 202 32,7 3,5 x 60° 16
WT045-WV80 750144 1000 80 - 450 168 - 450 510 270 64 202 32,7 3,5 x 60° 16
WT050-WK30 750070 800 85 - 500 179 - 500 580 302 89 223 52,8 35x60° 21
WT050-WK32 750071 800 85 - 500 179 - 500 580 302 89 223 52,8 35x60° 21
WT050-WK34 705106 800 85 - 500 179 - 500 580 302 89 223 52,8 3,5 x 60° 21
WT050-4-WV19 750170 & 115 - 500 203 - 500 540 230 56 178 31,2 3,5 x 60° 16
WTO050-WV39 750127 800 85 - 500 179 - 500 580 302 89 223 52,8 3,5x60° 21
WT050-WV85 750056 800 85 - 500 179 - 500 580 302 68 223 52,8 35x60° 21
WT050-WV86 750150 800 85 - 500 179- 500 580 302 68 223 52,8 35x60° 21
WT053-WV40 750072 780 100 - 530 194 - 530 595 318 71 225 57.9 35x60° 21
WT053-WV41 750125 780 100 - 530 194 - 530 595 318 71 225 57.9 35x60° 21
WT063-WK35 750075 650 170 - 630 264 - 630 700 373 70 249 72 35x60° 21
WT063-WK37 750076 650 170 - 630 264 - 630 700 373 70 249 72 35x60° 21
WT063-WK38 750116 650 170 - 630 264 - 630 700 373 70 249 72 3,5x60° 21
WT063-WK40 750077 650 170 - 630 264 - 630 700 373 70 249 72 35x60° 21
WT063-WV42 750094 650 170 - 630 264 - 630 700 373 74 249 72 3,5x60° 21
WT063-WV90 750051 650 170 - 630 264 - 630 700 373 74 249 72 35x60° 21
WT063-WV92 750074 650 170 - 630 264 - 630 700 373 74 249 72 3,5x60° 21
WT063-4-WV23 750152 650 182 - 630 270 - 630 670 280 61 205 54,8 3,5 x 60° 16
WT063-4-WV24 750179 & 182 - 630 270 - 630 670 280 61 205 54,8 3,5x60° 16
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[INOZet]

*ARL—Ya YRz aTIVETETEL,
*see Operating Manual

IDES =X foiEampE 2LV & mE RS HEE/ by FIa—o
ident=no. WL 4 grip range (F3—#,L) width FyF¥3  length &Y b #afF

@, max. _ﬁb weight /  top-jaw connection

N BT pEER  AERRpomung I e © eL-vsy zovia

4 external internal jaws serration slot width

clamping clamping

WT063-4-WV25 750180 * 182 - 630 270 - 630 670 280 61 280 54 3,5 x 60° 16 %
WT070-4-WV89 750173 % 250 - 700 294 - 700 745 314 68 234 86 3,5 x 60° 16 B‘
WT080-WK45 750082 450 250 - 800 362 - 800 880 458 74 288 108,6 3,5x60° 25 Z
WT080-WK47 750102 450 250 - 800 362 - 800 880 458 74 288 108,6 3,5x60° 25
WT080-WK50 750050 450 250 - 800 362 - 800 880 458 74 288 108,6 3,5 x 60° 25 @
WT080-WK55 750083 450 250 - 800 362 - 800 880 458 74 288 108,6 3,5 x 60° 25
WT080-WV45 750081 450 250 - 800 362 - 800 880 458 77 288 108,6 3,5x60° 25
WT080-WV46 750080 450 250 - 800 362 - 800 880 458 77 288 108,6 3,5x60° 25
WT080-WV91 750135 450 250 - 800 362 - 800 880 458 77 288 108,6 3,5x60° 25
WT080-WV94 750079 450 250 - 800 362 - 800 880 458 77 288 108,6 3,5x 60° 25
WT080-WV95 750078 450 250 - 800 362 - 800 880 458 77 288 108,6 3,5x60° 25
WT080-4-WV42 750165 * 250 - 800 344 - 800 830 345 74 268 103,6 3,5x60° 21
WT100-WK59 750126 450 470 - 1000 582 - 1000 1055 558 74 286 138 3,5x60° 25
WT100-WK65 750087 450 470 - 1000 582 - 1000 1055 558 74 286 138 3,5x60° 25
WT100-WK67 750145 450 470 - 1000 582 - 1000 1055 558 78 286 138 3,5x60° 25
WT100-WV96 750052 450 470 - 1000 582 - 1000 1055 558 82 286 138 3,5 x60° 25
WT100-WV97 750084 450 470 - 1000 582 - 1000 1055 558 82 286 138 3,5x60° 25
WT100-4-WV48 750182 < 470 - 1000 582 - 1000 1055 442 77 270 146,4 3,5 x 60° 25
WT100-4-WV83 750178 * 470 - 1000 582 - 1000 1155 442 80 270 146,4 3,5x60° 25
WT120-4-WV48 750183 %3 500 - 1150 612 - 1150 1200 500 80 281 172 3,5x60° 25
WT120-4-WV83 750181 * 500 - 1200 612 - 1200 1300 500 80 281 172 3,5x60° 25
WT125-WK64 750128 300 700 - 1250 812 - 1250 1300 695 74 287 177 3,5 x60° 25
WT125-WK65 750030 300 700 - 1250 812 - 1250 1300 695 74 287 177 3,5x60° 25
WT125-WK67 750146 300 700 - 1250 812 - 1250 1300 695 74 287 177 3,5x60° 25
WT125-WV96 750088 300 700 - 1250 812 - 1250 1300 695 82 287 177 3,5x60° 25
WT125-WV97 750089 300 700 - 1250 812 - 1250 1300 695 82 287 177 3,5x60° 25
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INO/Zet®

IN—KI3—
Hard adjustagrip-jaws

UNUaws® TFw M 55R—I, NS FEVR 75R—IZTRTFEWL,
UNIJaws® t-Nuts see pages 55 and height pins see page 75

BE Ja—247|IDES & nREYF it

compatible to jaw type [elzaliprer dimensions hole spacing grip range

L] T3 R NEISVT nEIS>F

width height length external clamping internal clamping

WT021 wu10 760010 27 35 73,5 10 18 50 - 210 110 - 210
WT022 50 - 225 110 - 225
@ WT025-4 Wwu10-8 760011 27 35 73,5 10 18 63 - 260 123 - 260
- WT025 Wu12 760012 35 48 90 12 20 60 - 250 134 - 250
CZ) WTO031 65 - 315 139 - 315
E WT031-21 65 - 315 139 - 315
r_é WT031-4 Wwu12-8 760013 35 48 90 12 20 82 - 315 156 - 315
WT038 Wwu16* 760016 38 50 106 13 30 70 - 380 158 - 380
WT040 70 - 400 158 - 400
WT040-20 80 - 400 168 - 400
WT045 80 - 450 168 - 450
WT038 WR16 760161 38 50 105 13 30 70 - 380 158 - 380
WT040 70 - 400 158 - 400
WT040-20 80 - 400 168 - 400
WT045 80 - 450 168 - 450
WT040-4 WR16-8 760162 38 50 105 13 30 90 - 400 178 - 400
WT050-4 115 - 500 203 - 500
WT063-4 182 - 630 270 - 630
WT070-4 250 - 700 294 - 700
WT050 WR21 760121 48 60 126 18 30 85 - 500 179 - 500
WT053 100 - 530 194 - 530
WT063 170 - 630 264 - 630
WT080-4 WR21-8 760122 48 60 126 18 30 250 - 800 344 - 800
WT080 WR25 760125 58 90 175 21 60 250 - 800 362 - 800
WT100 470 - 1000 582 - 1000
WT125 700 - 1250 812 - 1250
WT100-4 WR25-8 760126 58 90 175 21 60 470 - 1000 582 - 1000
WT120-4 500 -1150/1200 612 - 1150/1200
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[INOZet]

*2012% T
* until 2012

tlb—va> B8 ME IS VTRE ALVITE xIE TF+v F L) EE/tv

serration slot width clamping depth swing diameter thread size t-nut material weight per set

2.0mm x 60° 10 15 295 M5 GP0O5 16MnCr5 1.8

310

2.0mm x 60° 10 15 355 M5 GP05 16MnCr5 2,4

2.0mm x 60° 12 25 355 M6 GPO7 16MnCr5 53

420

O}
N
®)
<

420

A

2.0mm x 60° 12 25 420 M6 GP0O7 16MnCr5 7.0

2.0mm x 60° 16 25 490 M6 GP11 16MnCr5 7.7

510

560

560

3.5mm x 60° 16 25 490 M6 GP11 16MnCr5 7.7
510
560

560

3.5mm x 60° 16 25 510 M6 GP11 16MnCr5 10,3
610
740

810

3.5mm x 60° 21 30 635 M8 GP13 16MnCr5 12,6
665

765

3.5mm x 60° 21 30 935 M8 GP13 16MnCr5 16,9

3.5mm x 60° 25 30 955 M8 GP21 16MnCr5 19,6
1155

1405

3.5mm x 60° 25 30 1155 M8 GP21 16MnCr5 26,1

1355
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INO/Zet®

VI7bhbyTI3—

_i * bis 2012
Soft top-jaws o 002
° IDES DA nEYF L—yay ZRAvHE TFv b ~a 2147 Ef/EY b
; [o/=ali=gler - dimensions hole spacing serration slot width t-nut material type weight
E | EE R per set
25 % width height lenght
= 3
WT022 wI10 770010 27 35 80 10 18 2,0mmx 60° 10 GPO5 16MnCr5 | 2,6
WI30 770030 27 35 80 10 18 2,0mmx 60° 10 GPO5 Aluminium | 0,9
Wi31 770031 27 35 80 31 18 2,0mm x 60° 10 GPO5 16MnCr5 | 2,5
Wwi32 770032 40 35 80 10 18 2,0mm x 60° 10 GPO5 Aluminium | 1,5
wi33 770033 27 50 80 10 18 2,0mm x 60° 10 GPO5 Aluminium | 1,4
WT025-4 WI10-8 770011 27 35 80 10 18 2,0mm x 60° 10 GPO5 16MnCr5 | 34
WT025 WI12 770012 35 48 90 12 20 2,0mm x 60° 12 GP0O7 16MnCr5 | 53
WT031
WI140 770040 35 48 90 12 20 2,0mm x 60° 12 GP0O7 Aluminium | 1,8
Wi41 770041 35 48 90 35 20 2,0mm x 60° 12 GP0O7 16MnCr5 | 51
Wi42 770042 50 48 90 12 20 2,0mm x 60° 12 GP0O7 Aluminium | 2,9
Wi43 770043 35 70 90 12 20 2,0mm x 60° 12 GP0O7 Aluminium | 2,8
WT031-4 WI12-8 770013 35 48 90 12 20 2,0mm x 60° 12 GP0O7 16MnCr5 | 7.0
WT038 WI16 * 770016 38 50 106 13 30 2,0mmx 60° 16 GP11 16MnCr5 | 7.8
WT040
WI50 * 770050 38 50 106 13 30 2,0mmx 60° 16 GP11 Aluminium | 2,5
WT045
WI51* 770051 38 50 106 38 30 2,0mmx 60° 16 GP11 16MnCr5 | 6,8
WI52* 770052 60 50 106 13 30 2,0mmx 60° 16 GP11 16MnCr5 | 12,4
WI53* 770053 38 75 106 13 30 2,0mmx 60° 16 GP11 16MnCr5 | 10,7
WT038 WP16 770116 38 50 105 13 30 3,5mmx 60° 16 GP11 16MnCr5 | 7.7
WT040
WP50 770150 38 50 105 13 30 3,5mmx 60° 16 GP11 Aluminium | 2,5
WT045
WP51 770151 38 50 105 38 30 3,5mmx 60° 16 GP11 16MnCr5 | 6,9
WP52 770152 60 50 105 13 30 3,5mmx 60° 16 GP11 16MnCr5 | 12,3
WP53 770153 38 75 105 13 30 3,5mmx 60° 16 GP11 16MnCr5 | 10,6
WT040-4 WP16-8 770117 38 50 105 13 30 3,5mm x 60° 16 GP11 16MnCr5 | 10,3
WTO050-4
WT063-4
WTO070-4
WTO050 WP21 770121 48 60 126 18 30 3,5mm x 60° 21 GP13 16MnCr5 Il 12,6
WT053
WP60 770160 48 60 126 18 30 3,5mmx 60° 21 GP13 Aluminium Il 4,4
WT063
WP61 770161 48 60 126 48 30 3,5mmx 60° 21 GP13 16MnCr5 I 12,6
WP62 770162 70 60 126 18 30 3,5mmx 60° 21 GP13 16MnCr5 | 19,0
WP63 770163 48 90 126 18 30 3,5mm x 60° 21 GP13 16MnCr5 | 19,2
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[INOZet]

INO/Zet®

VIhbyTI3—
Soft top-jaws

UNlJaws® TFy M 55R—I, N1 FEV R 75R—IETETEL,
UNIJaws® t-Nuts see pages 55 and height pins see page 75

o IDES P nNEYF tlL—>a3> ZOov higE Ty b B 247 ER/EV}
E [el=letizple) | dimensions hole spacing serration slot width t-nut material type weight
£ | mE R per set
HE g width height lenght
]
WT080-4 WP21-8 770122 48 60 126 18 30 3,5mmx 60° 21 GP13 16MnCr5 1l 16,9
WT080  WP25 770125 58 90 175 21 60 3,5mmx 60° 25 GP21 16MnCr5 Il 32,5
VWV:I 2[5) WP70 775025 58 90 175 21 60 3,5mmx 60° 25 GP21 Aluminium Il 11,4
WP71 770128 58 90 175 57,5 60 3,5mm x 60° 25 GP21 16MnCr5 | 323
WP72 770172 85 90 175 21 60 3,5mmx60° 25 GP21 16MnCr5 | 51,9 '%
WP73 770173 58 130 175 21 60 3,5mmx60° 25 GP21 16MnCr5 1] 47,3 S
WT100-4 WP25-8 770126 58 90 175 21 60 3,5mmx 60° 25 GP21 16MnCr5 I 433 Z
WT120-4
&
BETEY
Height pins o
2147 IDES G H SwW B
type ident no. suitable for
IR05 229014 M5 5 8 VG10 | VG12 | VR10 | WU10 | WU10-8
IR10 229015 10
IR15 229016 15
IR20 229017 20
1T05 229004 M6 5 10 VG16 | VR12 | VR16 | WU12 | WU12-8
— [— . WU16* | WR16 | WR16-8
IT15 229006 15
1T20 229007 20
IT25 229003 25
1U05 229008 M8 5 13 VG21 | VG25 | VR21 | WR21 | WR21-8
- — . WR25 | WR25-8 | LC-Typen | MC-Typen
1U15 229010 15
1U20 229011 20
1U25 229012 25
1U30 229013 30
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